2 3
A.KRÜSS Optronic PolarimetersWhat is POLARIMETRY?
If we regard light as an electromagnetic wave propa-
gating through space, it is possible to illustrate the
phenomenon of “polarized light”.
The oscillation and the direction of propagation of the
wave define a very specific plane. If you would look
towards the beam you would see this wave as a line

Glass tubes 100 and 200 mm
Scale division 1°
Reading precision 0.05° (with nonius)
Light source LED
Dimensions in cm 14.0 x 33.0 x 50.0
Weight 4.3 kg
Accessories
•	 Replacement sodium lamp for older models
•	 Glass cover plate
1312
Polarimeter Accessories
Polarimeter tubes made of glass
Micro glass tube for small sample volumes
without temperature control
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRG-50-M   50   0.55
PRG-100-M 100   1.10
Glass tube with bubble trap for single measurements
without temperature control
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRG-100 100   8.00
PRG-200 200 15.00
Glass tube with funnel
without temperature control
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRG-50-E   50   3.00
PRG-100-E 100   6.00
PRG-200-E 200 12.00
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRG-100-ETT 100   6.00
PRG-200-ETT 200 12.00
Custom-made product:	 If this selection of polarimeter tubes and quartz plates does not meet your requirements, please do not hesitate
	 to contact us!
The temperature sensor is also available with acid-resistant Teflon coating!
PRG-100-ETT and PRG-200-ETT:

control without a water connection.
This enables simple and highly precise temperature moni-
toring between 10 °C and 40 °C.
The glass interior makes it acid-proof, which is very important
in the pharmaceutical industry.
The outside metal housing makes it unbreakable.
Verifiable homogeneous sample temperature along the entire
length is afforded by the good insulation and positioning of
the Peltier elements.
The PRG-100-EPT is designed especially for the P8000-PT
polarimeter, and works only with that model.
Polarimeter tubes made of stainless steel
Stainless steel micro flow-through tube with hose
connectors without temperature control
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRM-10-SDM   10    1.50
Stainless steel flow-through tube with funnel and overflow
pipe without temperature control
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRM-100-D 100 12.00
PRM-200-D 200 17.00
Stainless steel flow-through tube with funnel, overflow
pipe and temperature control
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRM-100-DT 100 12.00
PRM-200-DT 200 17.00
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRG-100-EPT   100 8.00
Stainless steel flow-through tube with hose connectors
without temperature control
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRM-50-SD   50 10.00
PRM-100-SD 100 12.00
PRM-200-SD 200 17.00
14 15
Stainless steel flow-through tube with hose connectors
and temperature control
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRM-100-SDT 100 12.00
PRM-200-SDT 200 17.00
Stainless steel flow-through tube with hose connectors,
temperature sensor and temperature control
Article No Length in mm Volume in ml (approx.)
PRM-100-SDTT 100 12.00
PRM-200-SDTT 200 17.00
Quartz Control Plates
Economy quartz control plates with manufacturer´s certification
traceable to official PTB certificate
PQE+17 +17° (+/- 1°), +50 °Z (+/- 1 °Z)